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SIOC OF FRUIT AND VGETABLS 

APELIS 	Canadian apples held in cold and common s to rage were 3,195,000 bushels 
compared with 2,064,000 bushels last year, 

P.ARS 	There were 25,000 bushels of Pears on hand on March 1, 1959, 

FRUIT, FFdJ7EN AND IN CS2VATI7SS 

There were 5,253,000 lb. of fruit in "Containers 1 lb. and Under" 
while for "Over lb. " the total was 25,932,000 lb. 

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide or in benzoate of soda totalled 
10,199 9 000 lb. A year ao they amounted to 10,735,000 lb. and last month 10,168,000 
lb. The total of all fruit, frozen and in preservatives was 41,384,000 Th. as com-
pared with 32,238,000 lb0 last year and 44,301,000 lb0 last innth. 

i"TN 	rldings of vegetables were: 

, 	:ocks of potatoes were 9,054,000 hundredweight, as compared with 
.. 	:dweight last year. Stocks of onions were reported as 291,000 bushels 
conjared with 278,000 bushels last year. Stocks of carrots amounted to 253,000 

bushels as compared with 160,000 bushels last year. Stocks of cabbage decreased 
to 35,000 bushels from 36,000 bushels last year. Them were 25,000 crates of celery 
on hand. Last year at March 1 there were 21,000 crates. 

VEGTAB125 9  FROZ1I AND n7. BBfl 
"Containers 1 lb. and Under" shcwied a total of 9,163,000 lb. while 

for "Over 1 lb." the total was 14,101,000 lb 0  There were 3,570,000 lb. held "In 
Brine." 

ITOM  AS TO SOURCE ANt) 001T 

The data contained in this report represents stocks of fruit and 
vegetables; fresh, frozen arhi in preservatives, held by food processors cold storage, 
fruit warehouses, wholesalers and in storages of commercial growers in certain areas 
of commercial production. Inventories of fresh fruit and vegetables are obtained 
through the inspection services of the Canada Department of Agriculture. 

/ See footnote on page six for information as to sp'cific cities and areas includ- 
nck of potatoes and other vegetables. 	
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RO 	FRTIT 11 3TO2 A1) FA tDR13 n: 	: 

:r 	i, 	1959 .Afeb, 	1 9 	1959 I.ar. 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 
C01TAflR3 0VR 1 lb., 

Apples 
Institutional 1 0454 1,242 1,381 
Reprocessing 575 637 918 
Pulr 321 355 231 

TOLAL 2 0 350 2 2 234 2,530 
31ubrries 
Institutional 	/ 1 9 367 1 9 828 1,229 
Reprocessing 1,603 1 9 866 1 9 231 
Pulp 2] 30 

IDTIL 2,970 3 0 696 2,490 
Cherries 
Institutional 	/ 1,884 2,112 1,592 
Reprocessing 3,466 4 9 481 2 9 530 
Pulp _ 197 44 

IDTAL 5 0 537 6,790 4,166 
Citrus Fruits 
Inst itut ioi 	/ 127 120 152 
R-'processing 21  4 
.ulp 1, 11b 1,169 

T0T4L 1 9243 1,289 1,L 
Plums 
Institutional ./ 101 162 1 
Reprocessing 341 338 
Pulp  - - 

TOLAL 442 500 434 
Raspberries 
Institutional 	/ 3,391 3,589 1,055 
Reprocessing 719 804 833 
Pulp 2/ 125 5 

DLAL 4,110 4,518 1,893 
Strab err ies 
Institutional 	/ 2,409 2,416 4524 
Reprocessing 3 0 537 4,337 2,108 
Pulp 139 95 47 

'IOLUJ 6,065 6,646 3 1 679 
Other Fruit 
Institutional 	/ 738 740 515 
Reprocessing 1 9 352 1,193 628 
Pulp 355 303 71 

'1OTL 2 9445 2 9 236 7,414 

Reported 25 9 162 
stimated 750 
[3TJL 25,932 28,111 17,760 

/ Containers over 1 lb. up to 30 lb. for larger volume trade sucb a.. iot1 
restaurants, camps, hospitals, etc. 

/ Less than three firms reporting this itn., 	The figures therefore corot be 	ebi.:r 
separately but are incled in "'Othert1. 
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3. 
rD FALJT0RD3 IN CäADA 

ar. 1, 1959 	Feb. 1, 1959 	Liar. 1, 1958 
Frelirninary 	Revised 

- thousand poun.ds - 
C0LTLIiR3 1 lb • and 1JIDR 

Apples 62 87 31 
Blueberries 270 397 323 
Cherries 165 199 204 
Citrus Fruits 188 165 136 
Plums - 1 
Raspberries 1 9 094 1 0 279 590 
Struwberries 2,749 3,339 1,852 
Other Fruit 375 556 606 

Reported 4 0 903 
Estimated 350 
TOTAL 5,253 

FRIJIT IN 302 OR BNZOATE 

Apples 4384 1,567 1,345 
Blueberries 31 33 57 
Cherries 806 910 1 0 186 
itrus Fruits 1,612 1,015 1,596 

urns 1,775 10 918 1,684 
:pberries 915 1,045 1 9 295 
:aviberries 2 0 021 2 1 118 1,711 

Other Fruit 1,655 1 9 562 1,861 

TOTAL 	 10,199 	 10 , 168 	 10,735 

SULARY OF FRUIT 

Containers Over 1 1b0 
Institutional Trade 	/ 11,871 12,209 7,492 
Reprocessing 11,693 13 9 658 8,842 
Pulp 2,368 2 9 244 1,426 

TOTAL 25,932 28,111 17,760 

Containers 1 lb. and Under 5 9 253 6,022 3 9 743 

In Preservatives 10 0 199 10,168 10,735 

GRD TOTAL 41,384 44 0 301 32,238 



40 	VGJLO3L3 fl Ji'ORACL3 AD F2oUS B omJIA 

Mar. 1, 1959 	Feb. 1, 1959 	Iiar0 1, 195. 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 
C0TAIITRS 1 lb • and TJDER 

Asparagus 90 129 166 
Beans, Lirna 151 167 273 

String 737 1,030 750 
Corn 844 1,073 932 
Peas 30 842 4,631 4 0 525 
Other Vegetables 2,499 2,945 3 5,367 

Reported 8,163 
stirted 1 0 000 

TOTAL 9,163 9,975 10,013 

CON 1'AThRS FOR INS TITtJTIOIAL 	/ 
Asparagus 17 59 47 
Beans, Lima 325 481 380 

String 969 4153 856 
Corn 1 0 214 1,526 1 9 542 
Peas 4 0 197 5,364 4,157 
Other Vegetab1s 1,761 2,408 

Reported 8 0503 
stirnated 

TOTAL 8,853 821 

CO1TAfl113 I1D FOR IPRO3L3I1IG 

Asparagus 13 14 8 
Beans, Lima 410 568 495 

String 405 519 480 
Corn 1 9 121 1,362 1,712 
Peas 2,138 3,145 4,316 
Other Vegetables 661 889 812 

Reported 4,748 

estimated 500 
TOTAL 5,248 6,497 7 9 823 

SUlARY OP VEGETABI2S 

Containers Over 1 lb0 
For Institutional Trade / 	6,653 	10,991 	0,821 
For Reprocessing 	5,248 	6 9497 	7,823 

TOTAL 	 14 9 101 	17,488 	16 0 644 

Containers 1 lb0 and Under 	9,163 	9,975 	10,013 

In Brine 	 3 9 570 	3 9 924 	5,001 

GRAID TOTAL 	 26,834 	31,387 	31,658 
/ Containers over 1 lb. up to 10 lb. for larger volume trade such as hotels, 

restaurants, camps, hospitals, etc. 



APPlES IN COlD AIID COIM0N STOR).CE 	 5. 

rc1uding holdings by coinniercial growers with 

parative holdings for last year and last month 

CANADA 	 Mar. 1, 1959 	 Feb. 1 0  1959 	Mar. 1, 1950 

	

Pro limi.naiy 	 Revi d. 
(000 bushels) 

T0TL 	 Cold 	Conraon 	IOTAL 
2,991 	204 	3,195 	4,616 	2,064 

Maritimes 124 24 148 263 98 
quebec 648 15 663 927 273 
Ontario 1 0 185 81 1 9 266 1,742 618 
Manitoba 5 22 27 28 22 
Saskatchewan 8 12 20 24 15 
Alberta - 24 24 22 23 
Br. Columbia 1,021 26 1,047 4610 1,015 

Q.uebec - 5 5 7 6 
Montreal 63 10 73 75 28 
Toronto 33 1 34 48 3.1 
'Iinnipeg 5 22 27 28 22 

gina 2 7 9 II 7 
skatoon 6 2 8 9 6 

calgary - 9 9 6 8 
thionton - 15 15 16 15 

Vancouver 	J 2 19 21 23 17 

J Including New 'testniinster. 

PEARS 

Mar, 1, 1959 	Feb. 1, 1959 	Mar, 1, 1958 
Preliminary 	Revised 

(000 bushels) 
CANADA 	 25 	 44 	 33 

Marl times 
quebec 13 18 18 
Ontario 3 7 11 
Manitoba - 2 1 
Saskatchewan - - - 

Alberta 1 2 1 
Br. Columbia 8 15 2 



'IIIRSUA[JAI, 
iHEQUESTATisi, 

6 1 	 VGET.ABI.ES  IN COID 4.'fl OOL.0N SI4 	IIlIIIIlD 
1010653131 

Including holdings by coriniercial growers in specified area3 

oIV fi:-urns for  

LIar. i, 	Lir 1, 	Ln' 1, 	L.ir 1, 	1.I:r. 1 9 	ILar. 1, 
1959 	1958 	1959 	1958 	1959 	1958 

Preliminary 	Preliminary 	 Preliminary 

POTtO]S 	 0NIOIS 	 CARIJTS 

	

- 000 cwt. - 	- 000 bu. - 	 - 000 bu. - 

CANADA 9,054 10,629 291 278 253 160 

1.iaritiines 6,865 8,848 16 5 5 8 
uebe c 533 558 23 19 6 8 

Ontario 1,102 920 225 216 224 131 
Lianitoba 15 34 10 10 4 2 
Saskatchewan 42 26 5 4 3 2 
Alberta 189 173 5 7 3 3 
Br0 Columbia 288 270 7 17 8 6 

CJBBACE 	 CEI I2RY 
— 000 bu. - 	- 000 crates - 

OAI;ADA 35 36 25 2 

Maritimes 1 4 - 1 
Quebec 7 9 11 7 
Ontario 12 15 10 8 
Lanitoba 2 1 1 1 
saskatchewan 2 2 - 1 
Alberta 5 1 2 1 
Br. Columbia 6 4 1 2 

I 

I 

Includes holdings of commercial growers in recognized areas of 
commercial production. 
Quebec, Montreal, Sherbrooke and Producer stocks in these areas. 
All major cities and producer stocks in areas of commercial production. 
innig stocks only. 

Saskatoon, Regina and Craven Lumaden area only. 
Calgary and !dmonton plus farm. storage Brooks, Lethbridge and Calgary 
areas. 
Vancouver, New Viestminster, Victoria and farm storage in commercial 
production areas of Vancouver Island, Fraser Valley and Kamploops-
Aschroft inland. 

V 
Maritimes 

Q.uebe C 
Ontario 
Man i toba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 

Br. Columbia 

I 

L1 
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